## Consultee Comment for planning application 21/02417/F

<b>Application Number</b>	21/02417/F
Location	Land Adjoining And West Of Stonecroft House Clifton Road Deddington
Proposal	Variation of Condition 2 (plans) of 20/03467/F - Erection of 7 one and two storey age restricted dwellings for older people (60+ years), formation of means of access, and associated landscaping and infrastructure
Case Officer	James Kirkham
Organisation	Legal Services Rights Of Way Officer
Name	
Address	Legal Services Rights Of Way Officer Cherwell District Council Bodicote House White Post Road Bodicote Banbury OX15 4AA
Type of Comment	Comment
Туре	
Comments	Dear James Thank you for consulting us on the above application, having now reviewed the planning documentation contained on DEF/our website we have the following comment: Following consideration of the documents and plans as submitted we note that the propose changes will have no affect on the Deddington Public Right of Way numbered FP 187/2 therefore, we have no objections to this application. Kind regards Judith Legal Services PRoW JH/013635

**Received Date** 

06/08/2021 11:18:02

**Attachments**